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WAY AHEAD IN CORROSION CONTROL

CP Modelling Experience List

Year Job Client

2025

2024

2024
2024

2022

2020

2019

2018

2018

2018
2017

2017

2013

2013

2012

2010

2008

2008

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2004

7194 Total E & P UK
Limited

30125 2H Offshore Inc.
9063 Fugro
7219 Dragados

7209 Anasuria Operating
Company

9045 Brunei Shell
Petroleum Company
Sendirian Berhad

9025 Esso Australia Pty
Ltd.

1093 Reinertsen New
Energy AS

3755 California Resource Aqueos Subsea - Technical Memo on
Attenuation Modeling for CRC

Council

7123 TOTAL E&P UK

1046 DOF Subsea
Norway

1066 Reinertsen New
Energy AS

3316 AGR Subsea Inc.

3191 Adaptive
Engineering
Services, LLC

2552  Shell

10594 Hilcorp

8444R Project Consulting
Services, Inc.

7550E Stress Engineering
Services

5042E Mustang
Engineering

4972E Mariner Energy
4582E Mariner Energy

4477E Shell Pipeline

4543E RTI Energy Systems Model potential profiles, Ti touchdown

4470E ExxonMobil

Description
NAA NAB Modelling

Chevron Petronius Modeling CP EOL

Remaining Life CP Modelling — NRA, GWA
Amprion BW4 DW4 Review and Modelling

(Dragados)
Teal Riser Base Modelling

CP Modelling: RetroPod Current Output

CP Modelling for Snapper Skimmer Pile Leg

CP modelling

North Alwyn A & B FEED
Tor Jacket FEED Modelling

CP Modelling for end fitting protection

structure

Provide engineering review of model

calculation

CP Consulting (Y-Piece Model)

Anasuria Re-modelling

Attenuation models SS 208

Energy Partners Ltd 12" ST-26 Pipeline

Attenuation Modeling

Attenuation Model, Devon MB P/L

Review coating performance, model

attenuation
Model Ochre Pipeline

Model SWF QOil Line

Eugene Island Pipeline Modeling

sections

Modeling, Nigerian Pipeline East Area EPC 2

SHIVI
ENERGY

SOLUTIONS

Type of Project

Engineering /
Consultancy

Engineering /
Consultancy

Engineering /
Consultancy

Engineering /
Consultancy

Engineering /
Consultancy

Engineering /
Consultancy

Engineering /
Consultancy

Anode Retrofit

Engineering /
Consultancy

Engineering /
Consultancy

Other

Other

Engineering /
Consultancy

Engineering /
Consultancy

Engineering /
Consultancy

Engineering /
Consultancy

Engineering /
Consultancy

Engineering /
Consultancy

Engineering /
Consultancy

Engineering /
Consultancy

Engineering /
Consultancy

Engineering /

Region
North Sea, UK

Us, Gulf

Australia / NZ
Europe

North Sea, UK

SE Asia

Australia / NZ
Norway
US, West Coast

North Sea, UK
Norway

Norway

us, Gulf

North Sea, UK
us, Gulf
us, Gulf
Us, Gulf
Us, Gulf
us, Gulf
us, Gulf
us, Gulf
us, Gulf

Us, Gulf
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Development
2003 3881E Amerada Hess

2003 4025E TechnipCoflexip
2002 3637E Intec Engineering
2002 3717E Shell Offshore

2002 3843E OPE

- Design

Attenuation Modeling, Conger Flowline 8”
Fusion Bond Epoxy coating w 2” of
polypropylene thermal insulation / hard
polypropylene outer cover. Field joints coated
with cast polypropylene. Electrically
continuous with / protected by wellhead and
manifold.

Model Annular Attenuation, Holstein Risers
Attenuation Modeling of ExxonMobil Mobile
Bay Flow Lines

RetroPod Modeling (Physical Scale)

Model Gunnison SCR CP

SHIVI
ENERGY
SOLUTIONS
Consultancy

Engineering / uUs, Gulf
Consultancy

Engineering / uUs, Gulf
Consultancy

Engineering / uUs, Gulf 12
Consultancy

Engineering / uUs, Gulf
Consultancy

Engineering / uUs, Gulf
Consultancy
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