





CP Modelling Experience List



Year	Job	Client	Description	Type of Project	Region Depth (ft)
2025	7194	Total E & P UK Limited	NAA NAB Modelling		North Sea, UK
2024	30125	2H Offshore Inc.	Chevron Petronius Modeling CP EOL	Engineering / Consultancy	US, Gulf
2024	9063	Fugro	Remaining Life CP Modelling – NRA, GWA		Australia / NZ
2024	7219	Dragados	Amprion BW4 DW4 Review and Modelling (Dragados)	Engineering / Consultancy	Europe
2022	7209	Anasuria Operating Company	Teal Riser Base Modelling	Engineering / Consultancy	North Sea, UK
2020	9045	Brunei Shell Petroleum Company Sendirian Berhad	CP Modelling: RetroPod Current Output	Engineering / Consultancy	SE Asia
2019	9025	Esso Australia Pty Ltd.	CP Modelling for Snapper Skimmer Pile Leg	Engineering / Consultancy	Australia / NZ
2018	1093	Reinertsen New Energy AS	CP modelling	Engineering / Consultancy	Norway
2018	3755	California Resource Council	Aqueos Subsea - Technical Memo on Attenuation Modeling for CRC	Engineering / Consultancy	US, West Coast
2018	7123	TOTAL E&P UK	North Alwyn A & B FEED	Anode Retrofit	North Sea, UK
2017	1046	DOF Subsea Norway	Tor Jacket FEED Modelling	Engineering / Consultancy	Norway
2017	1066	Reinertsen New Energy AS	CP Modelling for end fitting protection structure	Engineering / Consultancy	Norway
2013	3316	AGR Subsea Inc.	Provide engineering review of model calculation	Other	US, Gulf
2013	3191	Adaptive Engineering Services, LLC	CP Consulting (Y-Piece Model)	Other	
2012	2552	Shell	Anasuria Re-modelling	Engineering / Consultancy	North Sea, UK
2010	10594	Hilcorp	Attenuation models SS 208	Engineering / Consultancy	US, Gulf
2008	8444R	Project Consulting Services, Inc.	Energy Partners Ltd 12" ST-26 Pipeline Attenuation Modeling	Engineering / Consultancy	US, Gulf
2008	7550E	Stress Engineering Services	Attenuation Model, Devon MB P/L	Engineering / Consultancy	US, Gulf
2005	5042E	Mustang Engineering	Review coating performance, model attenuation	Engineering / Consultancy	US, Gulf
2005	4972E	Mariner Energy	Model Ochre Pipeline	Engineering / Consultancy	US, Gulf
2005	4582E	Mariner Energy	Model SWF Oil Line	Engineering / Consultancy	US, Gulf
2005	4477E	Shell Pipeline	Eugene Island Pipeline Modeling	Engineering / Consultancy	US, Gulf
2005	4543E	RTI Energy Systems	Model potential profiles, Ti touchdown sections	Engineering / Consultancy	US, Gulf
2004	4470E	ExxonMobil	Modeling, Nigerian Pipeline East Area EPC 2	Engineering /	US, Gulf



WAY AHEAD IN CORROSION CONTROL



		Development	- Design	Consultancy		
2003	3881E	Amerada Hess	Attenuation Modeling, Conger Flowline 8" Fusion Bond Epoxy coating w 2" of polypropylene thermal insulation / hard polypropylene outer cover. Field joints coated with cast polypropylene. Electrically continuous with / protected by wellhead and manifold.	Engineering / Consultancy	US, Gulf	
2003	4025E	TechnipCoflexip	Model Annular Attenuation, Holstein Risers	Engineering / Consultancy	US, Gulf	
2002	3637E	Intec Engineering	Attenuation Modeling of ExxonMobil Mobile Bay Flow Lines	Engineering / Consultancy	US, Gulf	12
2002	3717E	Shell Offshore	RetroPod Modeling (Physical Scale)	Engineering / Consultancy	US, Gulf	
2002	3843E	OPE	Model Gunnison SCR CP	Engineering / Consultancy	US, Gulf	